p.6

501931540 05/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party from one individual previously recorded on Reel 028247 Frame 0923. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Original Conveying Party : John E. Stocking needs to be changed to John E. Stocking & Francis Duque.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John E. Stocking	05/22/2012
Francis Duque	05/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	One StockDug Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	9905 Winged Foot DR		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40223		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5704914	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:Email:jestoc01@insightbb.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sentvia US Mail.Correspondent Name:John E. StockingAddress Line 1:9905 Winged Foot DRAddress Line 4:Louisville, KENTUCKY 40223

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John E. Stocking

Total Attachments: 1 source=5704914Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028303 FRAME: 0445

May 25 12 03:34p JES

(502)327-6119

p.5

7

501928898 05/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
John E Stocking			05/22/2012		
Francis Dug					
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Name:	One StockDug H	Ioldings, LLC			
Street Address:	9905 Winged Fo	ot DR			
City:	Louisville				
State/Country:	KENTUCKY				
Postal Code:	40223				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number	Number		
Patent Number:					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:					
Fax Number: Email: jestoc01@insightbb.com g Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent g					
Correspondence will via US Mail.	be sent to the e-h	iali auuress ilist, ir linatiis unsuccessiui, it will ber			
Correspondent Name: John Stocking					
Address Line 1:	1: 9905 Winged Foot DR				
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40223					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E Stocking					
Total Attachments: 1 source=5704914Assignment#page1.tif					

(502)327-6119

Assignment of United States Patent 5,704,914

WHEREAS, the undersigned, John E. Stocking, M.D. of Louisville, Kentucky, and Francis Duque, M.D. of Louisville, Kentucky represent and warrant that together they are the sole owners of all rights in U.S. Patent No. 5,704,914 issued January 6, 1998 titled "Catheter Placement Assembly" (the "Patent");

AND WHEREAS, One StockDuq Holdings, LLC with its principal place of business at 9905 Winged Foot Drive, Louisville, KY, desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to One StockDuq Holdings, LLC its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Patent together with all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals or substitute patents, reissues or re-examinations, foreign counterparts, all applications claiming priority from the Patent in any country, and any extension of the term of any such patent;

AND EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any officer of any country or countries other than the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence for forms of intellectual property protection or applications, to issue all patents resulting from the Patent to One StockDuq Holdings,LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

AND EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to One StockDuq Holdings, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to One StockDuq Holdings, LLC, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patent before or after issuance.

John & Steeler

John E. Stocking, M.D.

Date:

BLIC BANK & TRUST CC HURSTBOURNE PKWY Votary Public, State at Large, Ky .E., KY 40 My commission expires June 1 2013

l ms

Francis Duque, M.D.

Date: May 18th, 2012 Sean Wesley Holleran, notary-public Republic Bank Jefferson No., Kentucky

PATENT REEL: 028303 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 05/23/2012